53
TYPE 592D
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
TANTAMOUNT®, Low Profile, Conformal Terminals, Maximum C/V
At + 125°C:  Leakage current shall not exceed 12 times the
  values listed in the Standard Ratings Tables.
Life Test:   Capacitors shall withstand rated DC voltage
  applied at + 85°C for 2000 hours or derated DC voltage

IMPEDANCE
ESR
HOW TO ORDER
T
REEL SIZE AND
PACKAGING
592D
TYPE
Blank =  Bulk Pack
T = Tape and Reel
7" [178mm] Reel
W = 13" [330mm] Reel
See Tape and Reel
Specifications.
2 = 60/40 Tin
Lead.
Standard.
2
TERMINATION
See Ratings
and Case
Codes Table.
B
CASE CODE
010
DC VOLTAGE RATING
@ + 85°C
This is expressed in
volts.  To complete
the three-digit block,
zeros precede the
voltage rating.  A
decimal point is
indicated by an "R"
(6R3 = 6.3 volts).
X0
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
106
CAPACITANCE
X0 = ± 20%
X9 = ± 10%
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures.  The third
is the number of
zeros to follow.
TYPICAL CURVES @ + 25TYPICAL CURVES @ + 25TYPICAL CURVES @ + 25TYPICAL CURVES @ + 25TYPICAL CURVES @ + 25°C, IMPEDANCE AND ESR vs FREQUENCYC, IMPEDANCE AND ESR vs FREQUENCYC, IMPEDANCE AND ESR vs FREQUENCYC, IMPEDANCE AND ESR vs FREQUENCYC, IMPEDANCE AND ESR vs FREQUENCY
TYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592D
Vishay Sprague 70 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301 • Phone (603) 224-1961 • Fax 603-224-1430 • Internet www.vishay.com
Major Vishay Brands Dale • Draloric • Foil Resistors • Measurements Group • Roederstein • Sfernice • Sprague • Thin Film • Vitramon
Note:   Parts qualified and identified to tighter capacitance tolerance and/or higher rated voltage, are substitutable for parts ordered to looser capacitance
tolerance and/or lower rated voltage, provided other values, such as case size and termination remain the same.
57
Notes:
1. A0B0K0 are determined by the maximum dimensions to the ends of the terminals extending from the component body and/or the body
dimensions of the component.  The clearance between the ends of the terminals or body of the component to the sides and depth of the
cavity (A0B0K0) must be within .002" [0.05mm] minimum and .020" [0.50mm] maximum.  The clearance allowed must also prevent
rotation of the component within the cavity of not more than 20 degrees.
2. Tape with components shall pass around radius "R" without damage.  The minimum trailer length may require additional length to
provide R minimum for 12mm embossed tape for reels with hub diameters approaching N minimum.
3. This dimension is the flat area from the edge of the sprocket hole to either the outward deformation of the carrier tape between the
embossed cavities or to the edge of the cavity whichever is less.
4. This dimension is the flat area from the edge of the carrier tape opposite the sprocket holes to either the outward deformation of the
carrier tape between the embossed cavity or to the edge of the cavity whichever is less.
5. The embossment hole location shall be measured from the sprocket hole controlling the location of the embossment.  Dimensions of
embossment location and hole location shall be applied independent of each other.
6. B1 dimension is a reference dimension for tape feeder clearance only.
TYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592DTYPE 592D